Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-880(L) / L-881(L) AC 150/5345-28 (Current
Edition). ETL Certified.
ICAO: PAPI / APAPI Annex 14, Volume 1 (Current
Edition)
T/C: PAPI / APAPI Transport Canada TP 312 par.
5.3.16.12 and Appendix 5B, Figure B-19
EASA: CS ADR-DSN.M.645

RELIANCE
DS-4031-v1.0 - Manual No. DM00012 2
Ordering Code PR
Power
A = Style A (Voltage) 240 VAC or
120 VAC, 50/60 Hz1
B = Style B (Current) 2.8-6.6 A,
50/60 Hz
R = Style B (Current) 2.8-6.6 A,
50/60 Hz with Redundant
Circuit2
Application
2 = L-881(L)/APAPI (2 Light Units)
4 = L-880(L)/PAPI (4 Light Units)
Primary Standard
2 = FAA
3 = ICAO3
Market Specific
1 = BAP4
Housing
A = Aluminum (Standard)
S = 316 Stainless Steel5
Power Cord
1 = 8 ft (2.4 m) (standard)
2 = 18 ft (5.5 m)
Operation/Control Mode
1 = Style A (Voltage), with Current Sensing
Night Control Mode
2 = Style A (Voltage), with Current Sensing
Day/Night Control Mode
3 = Style A (Voltage), with External On/Off
Control Mode
4 = Style A (Voltage) with no Control Mode or
Style B (Current) with CCR Control
Monitoring
S = Non-Monitored
M = Monitored Fail-Open6
0
Baffles
N = No Baffles
B = Baffles on Both Sides
Touchpad Cover
0 = No Cover
1 = With Cover
Contractor Kit Materials
0 = Not Included
1 = Included
0
Version
1 = Version 1
Notes
1 Factory preset for 240 VAC ±10%, easily field modified for 120 VAC ±10%.
2 Requires a complete redundant airfield circuit for redundant power operation.
3 Complies with requirements of ICAO, TP312, EASA, and MOS.
4 Meets Buy American Preference - For FAA Airport Improvement Projects (AIP).
5 Not ETL certified configuration.
6 Only available with Style B non-redundant systems.
Power Cord
The power cord is available in 8 ft (2.4 m) or 18 ft (5.5 m) length. The 8